members of the Company at their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 16th February 2024 and pursuant to 
In-principle approvals granted by BSE Limited vide their respective letters dated 29th February 2024 and upon 
receipt of an amount aggregating to ₹6,23,72,150/- (Indian Rupees Six Crores Twenty Three Lakhs Seventy Two 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty) the Board of Directors of the Company, has considered and approved the 
Allotment of 62,37,215 (Sixty-Two Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen) fully paid-up equity 
shares of the Company at the rate of Rs. 10/- per equity share (being the issue price per equity share), to Mr. 
Ganesh Natarajan 49,85,030 shares and Mrs. Uma Ganesh Natarajan 12,52,185 Shares respectively on 
preferential basis.

[...]

meeting held on 13th March 2024 and approval of the members of the Company at their Extra-Ordinary General 
Meeting held on 16th February 2024 and pursuant to In-principle approvals granted by BSE Limited vide their 
respective letters dated 29th February 2024 and upon receipt of an amount aggregating to ₹2,80,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Two Crores Eighty Lakhs) the Board of Directors of the Company, has considered and approved the 
Allotment of 28,00,000 (Twenty Eight Lakhs) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company at the rate of Rs. 
10/- per equity share (being the issue price per equity share), to investors on preferential basis. (as per the list 
enclosed marked as Schedule A). 

3. ALLOTMENT OF EQUITY SHARES TO THE SELLING SHAREHOLDER OF ITARIUM

[...]

members of the Company at their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 16th February 2024 and pursuant to 
In-principle approvals granted by BSE Limited vide their respective letters dated 29th February 2024 and upon 
receipt of an amount aggregating to ₹4,92,47,000/- (Indian Rupees Four Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Forty Seven 
Thousand) the Board of Directors of the Company, has considered and approved the Allotment of 49,24,700 
(Forty Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company at the 
rate of Rs. 10/- per equity share (being the issue price per equity share), to Mr. Manoj Manohar Panvelkar 
17,23,645 shares, Mr. Nitin Neminath Patil 17,23,645 Shares and Mr. Basanta Kumar Swain 14,77,410 shares

[...]

Directors at its meeting held on 13th March 2024 and approval of the members of the Company at their Extra-
Ordinary General Meeting held on 16th February 2024 and pursuant to In-principle approvals granted by BSE 

Limited vide their respective letters dated 29th February 2024 and upon receipt of an amount aggregating to 
₹2,80,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Crores Eighty Lakhs) the Board of Directors of the Company, has 
considered and approved the Allotment of 28,00,000 (Twenty Eight Lakhs) fully paid-up equity shares of the 
Company at the rate of Rs. 10/- per equity share (being the issue price per equity share), to investors on 
preferential basis. (as per the list enclosed marked as Schedule B). 

4. ALLOTMENT OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTORS BY WAY OF PREFERENTIAL ISSUE

[...]

In-principle approvals granted by BSE Limited vide their respective letters dated 29th February 2024 and upon 
receipt of an amount aggregating to ₹2,80,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Crores Eighty Lakhs) the Board of 
Directors of the Company, has considered and approved the Allotment of 28,00,000 (Twenty Eight Lakhs) 
fully paid-up equity shares of the Company at the rate of Rs. 10/- per equity share (being the issue price per 
equity share), to investors on preferential basis. (as per the list enclosed marked as Schedule C). 

The requisite disclosures as required in terms of Part A of Schedule III of Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR

[...]

Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately) 

62,37,215 (Sixty-Two Crores 
Thirty-Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifteen) fully paid-up 
equity shares of the Company 

49,24,700 (Forty-Nine 
Lakhs Twenty-Four 
Thousand Seven 
Hundred) fully paid-up 
equity shares of the 
Company 

28,00,000 (Twenty 
Eight Lakhs) fully 
paid-up equity 
shares of the 
Company 

In case of preferential issue the 
listed entity shall disclose the 
following additional details to the 
stock exchange(s): 

i. Names of the investors Refer to Schedule - A  Refer to Schedule - B Refer to Schedule